J. Plant Breed. Genet. 02 (02) 2014. 63-76
63
Available Online at ESci Journals
Journal of Plant Breeding and Genetics
ISSN: 2305-297X (Online), 2308-121X (Print)
STUDYING GXE INTERACTION UNDER DIFFERENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND
YIELD LEVEL USING LINEAR-BILINEAR MODELS: THE CASE OF CIMMYT

Table 7. Stability Parameters for ILHT 2008-2010 Eastern Africa Regional Trial Data set. This analysis is only for 16
Genotypes that are repeated over all the three years period.
Genotype Code Stability coefficients
Unexplained
variation
Least Square means
STD Error  of the
mean
CKH08004 1.507 0.297 3.577 0.253
CKH08017 1.373 0.434 3.881 0.241
CKH08036 1.850 0.497 4.048 0.313
CKH08039 1.877 0.400 4.592 0.313
CKH08041 1.555 0.427 3.724 0.267
CKH08047 1.947 0.510 4.205 0.328
CKH08048 2.115 0.613 4.625 0.357
CKH08049 2.380 0.820 4.508 0.403
CKH08051 2.020 0.827 4.829 0.350
CKH08066 1.469 0.316 3.757 0.249
CKH08072 1.372 0.674 3.809 0.253
CKH08073 1.794 0.407 4.027 0.301
CKH08075 1.516 0.295 3.886 0.255
CKH08078 1.471 0.430 3.815 0.255
CKH08079 1.645 0.360 3.804 0.277
H513 1.703 0.314 3.733 0.283
WH403 1.657 0.908 3.745 0.303
WH505 1.808 0.217 4.188 0.295
PLS model is fitted for ILHT 2009 only due to lack of
availability of environmental covariables for other years.
Very few environmental covariable were obtained for
2009 but analysis conducted to show the possible
benefit that PLS biplot may provide and contrast that
can be made with other biplots when sufficient number
of environmental covariable exists. Results from PLS is
shown using Figure 3. Three latent vectors of PLS may
be obtained (as the covariables are only 3). The three
latent vectors can explain only about 28% of variations
in the GE component. The two latent vectors explained
about 98% of the variation in the environmental
covariable but explained about 18% of variation in the
GE interaction component only, which is even smaller
than what was explained by the SREG showing
complexity of the GE component. This is related to the
fact that very few environmental covariables are used,
two of which are on temperature and highly related. But
the good indication for importance of the method is that
such very few environmental covariable could explain
considerable portion of variation in the response
variable. The result also shows that the minimum and
maximum temperature values are highly associated as
expected as they are very close in the plot. This indicates
that the minimum and maximum temperature affects the
genotype performance in the same way. The biplot did
not completely manage to separate high and low yielding
genotypes due to low percentage accountability of the
latent factors. But, the biplot seems to somehow agree
with SREG plot in commonly identifying some high and
J. Plant Breed. Genet. 02 (02) 2014. 63-76
74
low yielding genotypes. For example, both plots